















COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS -**CEMIG**

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

MARKET NOTICE

Lazard Asset Management reduces holding to below 5%

In accordance with its commitment to best corporate governance practices, and in compliance with Article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, Cemig (Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais), a listed company with securities traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, hereby informs the public as follows:

The stockholder **Lazard Asset Management LLC** has written to Cemig as follows:

- In accordance with Article 12 of Instruction 358 of the Brazilian Securities Commission, Lazard Asset Management LLC informs you that:
 - On May 27, 2014 the interest held by Lazard Asset Management LLC in Cia. Energética de Minas Gerais ('Cemig') through ADRs representing Cemig's shares (US2044096012) corresponded to 38,439,458 shares, or 4.6% of Cemig's total equity capital.
 - This total number of shares is the joint total of all shares held by funds and client (ii) accounts managed by Lazard Asset Management LLC.
 - The disposal of shares indicated by the above information is in no way related to disposal of control of the Company, and thus does not seek to alter the management nor the composition of control of the Company, nor its operation. "

Belo Horizonte, June 5, 2014.

Arlindo Porto Neto Acting Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer

Av. Barbacena 1200 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025 Santo Agostinho